establishment fees of 0.25% ($40,000) have been pro forma set off against
borrowings and are to be amortised over the period of the loan;

 revaluation of the Wharf St land & buildings to reflect the independent valuation
of the property;

 payment of the costs of the BLH acquisition which are estimated to be $15,000;

 payment of costs of the offer which are estimated to be $623,166 (minimum) and
$653,166 (maximum). Of this amount, $34,104 in legal and investigating
accountant’s fees has been paid at 31 August 2015.

Any costs of the acquisition which are estimated to be directly attributable to the
issue of new shares have been set off against pro forma contributed equity. The
balance of the costs (assumed to be 50%) have been taken to pro forma retained
earnings.

13

(e) Pro forma balance sheet

Pro forma balance sheets as at  31 August 2015

MOV MOV BLH MOV / BLH MOV MOV

Notes 30 June 2015

Audited

31 August 2015

Management

31 August 2015

Management

Aggregated

31 August 2015

Pro forma

adjustments

Minimum

Pro forma

31 August 2015

Minimum

Pro forma

adjustments

Maximum

Pro foma

31 August 2015

Maximum

Assets .

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 44,019 343,150 2,312,710 2,655,860 (1,107,766) 1,548,093 (637,766) 2,018,093

Trade and other receivables 3 20,218 789 3,143,981 3,144,769 (3,110,000) 34,769 (3,110,000) 34,769

Other current assets 4 - 1,114,000 1,114,000 (1,114,000) - (1,114,000) -

Total current assets 64,237 343,938 6,570,691 6,914,628 (5,331,766) 1,582,862 (4,861,766) 2,052,862

Non-current assets

Land & buildings 5 - - - - 21,280,000 21,280,000 21,280,000 21,280,000

Total non-current assets - - - 21,280,000 21,280,000 21,280,000 21,280,000

Total assets 64,237 343,938 6,570,691 6,914,628 15,948,234 22,862,862 16,418,234 23,332,862

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 6 90,630 37,873 362,161 400,034 - 400,034 - 400,034

Other current liabilities 7 - - 5,156 5,156 - 5,156 - 5,156

Total current liabilities 90,630 37,873 367,317 405,190 - 405,190 - 405,190

Non-current liabilities

Trade & other payables 8 264,262 526,898 - 526,898 - 526,898 - 526,898

Borrowings 9 - - - - 15,960,000 15,960,000 15,960,000 15,960,000

Total non-current liabilities 264,262 526,898 - 526,898 15,960,000 16,486,898 15,960,000 16,486,898

Total liabilities 354,892 564,771 367,317 932,088 15,960,000 16,892,088 15,960,000 16,892,088

Net assets (290,655) (220,833) 6,203,374 5,982,540 (11,766) 5,970,774 458,234 6,440,774

Equity

Issued capital 10 52,163,223 52,279,120 6,610,001 58,889,120 1,391,757 60,280,877 1,861,757 60,750,877

Retained earnings 11 (52,453,878) (52,499,953) (406,627) (52,906,580) (1,403,523) (54,310,104) (1,403,523) (54,310,104)

Total equity (290,655) (220,833) 6,203,374 5,982,540 (11,766) 5,970,774 458,234 6,440,774

MOV Corporation Limited

14

Notes to the MOV pro forma balance sheets as at 31 August 2015

   Minimum Maximum

2 Cash and cash equivalents

  Aggregated MOV 31 August 2015   2,655,860  2,655,860

  Pro forma adjustments

   Pre-IPO capital raising   350,000 350,000

   Capital raising IPO   1,500,000 2,000,000

 Debt financing (net of establishment
fee)   15,960,000 15,960,000

   Collection of BLH receivable   3,110,000 3,110,000

   Costs of BLH Acquisition   (15,000)  (15,000)

   Costs of the Offer   (623,166)  (653,166)